AUTO/SETOSD
COLOR MONITOR
SERVICE MANUAL
KRSVM000063307
BEFORE SERVICING THE UNIT,
READ THE  SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
CHASSIS NO. : CL-29
FACTORY MODEL: LG808H

INVERTER ASSEMBLY, AMBIT K11I010.00 6 LAMPS FOR LG808H
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,POWER LG808H POWER TOTAL G/WAY
MAIN TOTAL ASSEMBLY LG808H G/WAY CL-29
METAL ASSEMBLY, FRAME LG808H
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, 30P H-H 200MM UL20276 18" STD LG808H
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,SUB, LG808H CONTROL TOTAL G/WAY
MARK, PIECE G/WAY LOGO STICKER
CABLE,DVI, UL20276 DT 2000MM BLACK(9930) LG883D DM
CABLE,D-SUB, UL 2990-9C(7.5) DT 1870MM BLACK(9930) , DM
SCREW,DRAWING, D3.0 L10.0 MSWR/BK
SCREW,DRAWING, D3.0 L12.0 MSWR/BK
* Note: Safety mark
- 21 -
DATE: 2002. 08. 08.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C1 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/TP
C106 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C107 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C151 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C160 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C161 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C201 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C202 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C203 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C204 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C205 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C206 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C207 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C208 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C209 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C210 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C211 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C212 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C213 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C214 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C215 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C216 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C217 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C218 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C219 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C220 0CH6330K416 33PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C221 0CH6330K416 33PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C222 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C223 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C224 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C225 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C226 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C227 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C228 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C229 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C230 0CH6150K416 15PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C231 0CH6680K416 68PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C232 0CH6680K416 68PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C233 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C234 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C235 0CH6680K416 68PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C236 0CH6680K416 68PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C237 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C258 0CH6150K416 15PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C259 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C260 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C261 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C262 0CH6330K416 33PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C264 0CH6221K416 220PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C265 0CH6470K416 47PF 50V 5% NP0 2012 R/TP
C269 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V K B 2012 R/TP
C270 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
DATE: 2002. 08. 08.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION

C311 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C312 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C313 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C314 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C315 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C316 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C317 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C318 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C401 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C402 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C403 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C404 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C405 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C406 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C407 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C408 0CH8226F691 22UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/TP
C409 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD) SM
C410 0CH8226F691 22UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/TP
C411 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C412 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C413 0CH8226F691 22UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/TP
C501 0CC180CK41A 18PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C502 0CC180CK41A 18PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C503 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C504 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C505 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C506 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C507 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C508 0CK222CK51A 2200PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C510 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C511 0CK105CD56A 1UF 1608 10V 10% R/TP X7R
C513 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C514 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C515 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C516 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
CAUTION: BEFORE REPLACING ANY OF THESE COMPONENTS,
READ CAREFULLY THE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
* NOTE   : S SAFETY Mark
AL  ALTERNATIVE PARTS
MAIN BOARD
CAPACITORS
DATE: 2002. 08. 08.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C517 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C519 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C520 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C521 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C522 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C526 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/TP
C531 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C532 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/TP
C533 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C548 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C701 0CE477EH618 470UF KMG 25V M FL TP 5
C706 0CC221CK41A 220PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C707 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/TP
C710 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C714 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C715 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0

C829 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C830 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C831 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD) SM
C832 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C833 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C834 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD) SM
C835 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C836 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P
C840 0CE477EH618 470UF KMG 25V M FL TP 5
C843 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C844 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD) SM
C845 0CE477EH618 470UF KMG 25V M FL TP 5
C850 0CE477EH618 470UF KMG 25V M FL TP 5
C860 0CK105CD56A 1UF 1608 10V 10% R/TP X7R
C870 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C871 0CH6101K416 100PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C872 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C873 0CH6101K416 100PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
D501 0DS301109AA MMBD301LT1 TP MOTOROLA SOT23 3
D502 0DS301109AA MMBD301LT1 TP MOTOROLA SOT23 3

DATE: 2002. 08. 08.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
L805 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216MM R
L810 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216MM R
L811 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216MM R
L820 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216MM R
L821 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216MM R
L822 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 2012M
L823 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216MM R
Q102 0TR390409AE FAIRCHILD KST3904(LGEMTF) TP S
Q103 0TR390409AE FAIRCHILD KST3904(LGEMTF) TP S
Q503 0IKE704200H KIA7042AP TO-92 TP 4.2  VOLT.
Q703 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 NPN
Q704 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 NPN
Q902 0TFFN10004A INFINEON SPP11N60C2 ST TO220 6
R122 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R129 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R130 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R131 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R132 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R133 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R201 0RH2001D622 2.0K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R202 0RH2001D622 2.0K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R203 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R204 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R205 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R206 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R207 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R208 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R209 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R210 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R211 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R212 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R213 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R214 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R215 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R216 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R218 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R219 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R220 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R221 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R222 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R223 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R224 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R225 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R233 0RH0222D622 22   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R234 0RH0222D622 22   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R235 0RJ2201D677 2200 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R237 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R238 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R239 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R240 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R241 0RH0562D622 56   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R401 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R402 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R404 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R405 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R501 0RJ1004D677 1000000 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
DATE: 2002. 08. 08.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R505 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R508 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R511 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R512 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R513 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R514 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R515 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R516 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R517 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R518 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R519 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R522 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R523 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R524 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R525 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R526 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R527 0RJ1003D677 100K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R528 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R529 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R530 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R531 0RJ3302D677 33K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R534 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R535 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R536 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R537 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP

R701 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R703 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R704 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R705 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R711 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R712 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R713 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R714 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R715 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R716 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R718 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R719 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R726 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R727 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R729 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R730 0RJ5100D677 510 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R731 0RJ2700D677 270 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
- 23 -
RESISTORs
TRANSISTOR
DATE: 2002. 08. 08.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R733 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R734 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R735 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R736 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R737 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R752 0RJ1003D677 100K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R753 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R807 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R809 0RJ2202D677 22K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R810 0RH5600D622 560  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R811 0RH0332D622 33   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R812 0RH0332D622 33   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R813 0RH0332D622 33   1/10W 5  D.R/TP

RA238 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP CH
RA239 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP CH
RA240 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP CH
RA241 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP CH
RA242 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP CH
X201 6202TTB004C HC-49/U KONY RADIAL 24.0MHZ 30
X501 6202TTB004C HC-49/U KONY RADIAL 24.0MHZ 30
DATE: 2002. 08. 08.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
BD901 0DD360000DA D3SBA60 BK SHINDENGEN  600V  2
C901 0CBZTBU002B BULK PCX2 335 474K
C902 0CKZTBU003A SC E 222M 10.0BW7 250V BK7.5 S
C903 0CKZTBU003A SC E 222M 10.0BW7 250V BK7.5 S
C904 0CBZTBU002A BULK PCX2 335 224K
C905 0CZZTAB002C KMF 18*40 SYE / SWE 400V 120UF
C906 0CK10302945 0.01UF 2KV Z F TR
C907 0CE476EK638 47UF KMG 50V M FM5 TP 5
C908 0CQ2721N419 2700PF 100V J PE NI TP
C909 0CK1020K515 1000PF 50V K B TR
C911 0CE228EF630 2200UF KMG 16V M FM5 BULK
C913 0CE108BF630 1000UF KME 16V M FM5 BULK
C914 0CE228ED630 2200UF KMG,RD 10V 20% BULK FM5
C915 0CE228ED630 2200UF KMG,RD 10V 20% BULK FM5
C916 181-288L MKT 100V 823JTR PHS26823
C918 0CE228ED630 2200UF KMG,RD 10V 20% BULK FM5
C919 0CKZTBU004B SD E 332M 14.0BW1 250V BK10.0
C921 0CE228EF630 2200UF KMG 16V M FM5 BULK
C922 0CKZTTA002E EKR3A102K09FK5 SAMWHA 1KV 1000
C923 0CKZTTA002E EKR3A102K09FK5 SAMWHA 1KV 1000
C924 0CE336BH638 33UF KME 25V M FM5 TP5
D901 0DD400709CB UF4007  TP G.I DO204AL 1000V 1
D902 0DR400409AB UF4004 TP G.I DO204AL 400V 1A
D907 0DS113309AA 1SS133 TP ROHM KOREA DO34 90V
F901 131-040C 3150MA 250V 5.2X20 CY/GL UL /
FH1 430-858C AFC-520 BAE EUN TA
FH2 430-858C AFC-520 BAE EUN TA
IC901 0IPMGIH001A ICE2AS01 INFINEON 8P,DIP ST OF
IC904 0ISS431000A KA431AZ (LM431AZ)
IC905 0ISS780500F KA7805
L901 150-A85F LX31 GET BAR CHOKE,3.3UH,LB886
L902 150-A85F LX31 GET BAR CHOKE,3.3UH,LB886
LF901 6200TZZ001A - GO BK L/FILTER,9MH,LB886F
LF902 6200TZZ001A - GO BK L/FILTER,9MH,LB886F
P901 6620TKB002C BCP031S-A,BAE EUN AC UNIVERSAL
P902 6602T25008G SMW250-08 YEONHO 2.5MM LOCK S/
PC1 0ILI817000E LTV-817M B 4P BK PHOTO COUPLER
R901 0RD6803A609 680K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R902 0RD3902A609 39K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R903 0RD3902A609 39K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R906A 0RX5102J609 51KOHM 1 W 5% TA52
R906B 0RX5102J609 51KOHM 1 W 5% TA52
R907 0RD0102Q609 10 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R908 0RD0222Q609 22 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R909 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R910 0RD0431A609 4.3 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R911 0RD1004A609 1.0M OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R912 0RD1004A609 1.0M OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R913 0RN1102F409 11K 1/6W 1% TA52
R914 0RD1002Q609 10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R917 0RD1201Q609 1.20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R918 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R920 0RN4702F409 47K 1/6W 1% TA52
R921 0RN2701F409 2.70K 1/6W 1% TA52
R923 0RB0330K607 0.33 OHM 2 W 5% TA62
R924 0RD0752Q609 75 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R925 0RD1002Q609 10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R926 0RN0471H609 4.7 OHM 1/2 W 5% TA52
R927 0RD0102A609 10 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R928 0RD0202Q609 20 1/4W(3 5% TA52
T901 6170TMZ125B EER3016 340UH V-10PIN LB886F S
- 24 -
OTHERs
POWER BOARD
DATE: 2002. 08. 08.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
TH902 6322TA080AA TP8D13 DAEWOO  +/- 15% 110/220
ZD901 0DZ470009BC GDZ4.7B TP GRANDE DO34 0.5W 4.
C1 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
C2 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
C3 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
J1 6602T20009E SMAW200-06 YEONHO 2.0MM LOCK R
J2 971-0054 TIN 50MM TAPING
LED1 0DL305029BA LTL-305DJ-0C2 TP LITEON GREEN/
R1 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R2 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R3 0RD8200Q609 820 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R4 0RD8200Q609 820 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R5 0RD1501Q609 1.50K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R6 0RD1501Q609 1.50K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R7 0RD2201Q609 2.20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
SW1 140-058D SKHV10911A LGEC NON 12 20 HORI
SW2 140-058D SKHV10911A LGEC NON 12 20 HORI
SW3 140-058D SKHV10911A LGEC NON 12 20 HORI
SW4 140-058D SKHV10911A LGEC NON 12 20 HORI